3.3   Interest-related net income / Total income % 46.35 46.13 42.34

3.4   Non-interest related expenditure / Total income ¹⁰ % 54.71 55.05 54.97

3.5   Annualised interest-related income / Monthly average

interest-bearing assets ¹¹

% 6.70 6.70 6.03

3.6   Net interest margin (NIM) ¹² % 4.99 4.99 4.18

3.7   Efficiency ratio (ER) ¹³ % 153.72 152.89 148.00

4 LIQUIDITY

4.11 Liquidity coverage ratio 14¹ 0.00 0.00 0.00

4.1.11 Total high quality liquid assets  (HQLA) (average weighted

value)

mil.lei 10,416.70 10,523.17 13,953.87

4.1.21 Cash outflows – Total weighted value mil.lei 8,589.16 8,383.15 7,962.00

4.1.31 Cash inflows – Total weighted value mil.lei 5,390.63 5,015.95 2,871.47

4.1.41 Total net cash outflows (adjusted value) mil.lei 3,198.53 3,367.19 5,090.53

4.1.51 Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR) % 100 325.67 312.52 274.11

4.21 Net stable funding ratio142 X X X X

4.2.11 Total available stable funding mil.lei X X X X

4.2.21 Total required stable funding mil.lei X X X X

4.2.31 Net stable funding ratio (NSFR) % X X X X

5 SENSITIVITY OF MARKET RISK

5.1   Share of balance sheet assets in foreign currency and

foreign currency-linked assets in total assets ¹⁷

% 31.94 31.82 31.64

5.2   Share of balance sheet liabilities in foreign currency and

foreign currency-linked liabilities in total assets ¹⁸

% 32.06 31.77 31.94

5.3   Total balance sheet assets in foreign currency /Total assets % 30.42 30.58 30.79

5.4   Total balance sheet liabilities in foreign currency /Total

liabilities

% 37.20 36.83 36.87

5.5   The long open foreign exchange position ratio for each

foreign currency ( ≤ +10%)

<+10% 0.00 0.29 0.00

5.6   The short open foreign exchange position ratio for each

foreign currency (≥ -10%)

>-10% -1.02 -0.22 -1.46

5.7   The sum of long open foreign exchange position ratios for

all currencies ( ≤ +20%)

<+20% 0.00 0.34 0.00

5.8   The sum of short open foreign exchange position ratios for

all currencies (≥ -20%)

>-20% -1.44 -0.31 -2.70

5.9   The ratio between the amount of balance-sheet foreign

exchange assets and the amount of balance-sheet foreign

exchange liabilities (for the banks which amount of balance-

sheet foreign exchange assets and the amount of balance–sheet

foreign exchange liabilities will exceed, separately for each of

them, 10% of the value of the total own funds) (≤+25%, ≤-

25%)

≤ +25, ≤ -

25

-0.36 0.16 -0.93

6 DOMINANT POSITION LIMITS ON THE BANKING

MARKET

6.1   Total assets of the bank/Total assets of the whole banking

sector (≤35%)

% ≤ 35 35.63 35.40 34.95

6.2   The deposits of individuals of the bank/Total deposits of